EXHIBIT A

SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Change of Contract

DeBlaauw, Paula

Dominguez, Megan

Foehr, Elizabeth

Garcia, Jennifer

Harland, Michele

Hornthal, Rebecca

McEowen, Shawn

O’Donnell, Katie

O’Donoghue, Molly

Stevens, Maggie

Todd, Molly

Waters, Jennifer

Employment

DeVinny, Leah

April 17, 2017
CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Position/Location Salary Placement
1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, SP
Previously 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO

1.0 FTE ELD Coach & Intervention, BV
Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, BV

1.0 FTE PD/Coach Coordinator, CSO
Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO

1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, DMS
Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, DMS

0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, VV &
0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, DMS
Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO

0.6 FTE Common Core Instructional Coach, VV
Formerly 0.6 FTE Teacher, VV

1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, BV
Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, Coleman

0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, LD &
0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, Short
Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO

1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, VV
Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO

0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, SV
Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, SV

1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, Coleman
Formerly 1.0 FTE TOSA, CSO

0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, Glenwood
Formerly 0.5 FTE Teacher, VV
Position/Location Salary Placement

1.0 FTE School Psychologist, SPED Step 5+ MA

Effective Date

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

Effective Date

7/1/17-6/30/18



Leave of Absence

Borberg, Elizabeth

Cook, Sara

Fiesel, Amber

Giraud, Michelle

Guidi, Shelly

Langley, Heather

MacKay, Dee

Stewart, Jennifer

Waters, Jennifer

Stipend

Dillaway, Mateo

Dominguez, Freddy

Fielding, Fred

Jindrich, Michelle

Lara, Martin (Eli)

Luong, Tina

Robards, Tes

Position/Location

0.6 FTE Teacher, Short
Request for 0.4 FTE Personal Leave of Absence

0.5 FTE Teacher, San Pedro
Request for 1.0 FTE Personal Leave of Absence

1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell
Request for Personal Leave of Absence

0.6 FTE Teacher, Sun Valley
Request for 0.4 FTE Personal Leave of Absence

0.6 FTE Teacher, Glenwood
Request for 0.4 FTE Personal Leave of Absence

0.5 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista
Request for 0.5 FTE Personal Leave of Absence

0.5 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista
Request for 0.5 FTE Personal Leave of Absence

1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Request for 1.0 FTE Personal Leave of Absence

0.5 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Request for 0.5 FTE Personal Leave of Absence

Position/Location

1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Stipend for Jazz Club - $3,000

1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Stipend for Video Game Club - $1,500

Substitute Teacher, Venetia Valley
Stipend for Enrichment Class - $500.00

1.0 FTE Teacher, San Pedro
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Stipend for Mathletes Club - $350

1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Stipend for Mathletes Club - $550

Substitute Teacher, Venetia Valley

Stipend for Coordinating Enrichment Program - $500

Effective Date

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

7/21/17-12/1/17

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

8/21/17-6/15/18

Effective Date

8/15/16- 6/9/17

8/15/16- 6/9/17

9/20/16-12/6/16

1/9/17-6/9/17

8/15/16- 6/9/17

8/15/16- 6/9/17

9/2016-12/2016



Samayoa, Heidi 1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley 8/15/16-6/9/17
Stipend for Middle School Leadership Club - $1,500

Stickel, Tristan 1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley 8/15/16- 6/9/17
Stipend for Middle School Leadership Club - $1,500

Vandro, Kristin 1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley 9/19/16-12/5/16
Stipend for Enrichment Class - $500

Wilson, Deidre Glynn 1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley 9/20/16-12/6/16
Stipend for Enrichment Class - $500



EXHIBIT B

SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Change of Contract

Loeffler, Mike

Employment

Caballero, Oscar

Loeffler, Mike
Resignation

Huaman, Betty

April 17, 2017
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

Position/Location Salary Placement Effective Date

0.75 FTE IA II, Coleman Y Rate 4/17/17-6/8/17
Previously 0.75 FTE IA Ill, TLHS

Position/Location Salary Placement Effective Date

1.0 FTE Custodian |, San Pedro Range 32 Step C 3/27/17
+ 6.5% Shift Differential

0.75 FTE IA ll, Coleman 4/17/17-6/8/17
Position/Location Salary Placement Effective Date
0.5938 FTE IA Il/Campus Supervisor, Laurel Dell 4/7/17

Employed 11/7/16



