EXHIBIT A

SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

April 17, 2017 CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

l.	Change of Contract	Position/Location	Salary Placement	Effective Date
	DeBlaauw, Paula	1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, SP Previously 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO		8/21/17-6/15/18
	Dominguez, Megan	1.0 FTE ELD Coach & Intervention, BV Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, BV		8/21/17-6/15/18
	Foehr, Elizabeth	1.0 FTE PD/Coach Coordinator, CSO Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO		8/21/17-6/15/18
	Garcia, Jennifer	1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, DMS Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, DMS		8/21/17-6/15/18
	Harland, Michele	0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, VV & 0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, DMS Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO		8/21/17-6/15/18
	Hornthal, Rebecca	0.6 FTE Common Core Instructional Coach, VV Formerly 0.6 FTE Teacher, VV		8/21/17-6/15/18
	McEowen, Shawn	1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, BV Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, Coleman		8/21/17-6/15/18
	O'Donnell, Katie	0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, LD & 0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, Short Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO		8/21/17-6/15/18
	O'Donoghue, Molly	1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, VV Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, CSO		8/21/17-6/15/18
	Stevens, Maggie	0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, SV Formerly 1.0 FTE Teacher, SV		8/21/17-6/15/18
	Todd, Molly	1.0 FTE Instructional Coach, Coleman Formerly 1.0 FTE TOSA, CSO		8/21/17-6/15/18
	Waters, Jennifer	0.5 FTE Instructional Coach, Glenwood Formerly 0.5 FTE Teacher, VV		8/21/17-6/15/18
II.	Employment	Position/Location	Salary Placement	Effective Date
	DeVinny, Leah	1.0 FTE School Psychologist, SPED	Step 5 + MA	7/1/17-6/30/18

III.	Leave of Absence	Position/Location	Effective Date
	Borberg, Elizabeth	0.6 FTE Teacher, Short Request for 0.4 FTE Personal Leave of Absence	8/21/17-6/15/18
	Cook, Sara	0.5 FTE Teacher, San Pedro Request for 1.0 FTE Personal Leave of Absence	8/21/17-6/15/18
	Fiesel, Amber	1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Request for Personal Leave of Absence	7/21/17-12/1/17
	Giraud, Michelle	0.6 FTE Teacher, Sun Valley Request for 0.4 FTE Personal Leave of Absence	8/21/17-6/15/18
	Guidi, Shelly	0.6 FTE Teacher, Glenwood Request for 0.4 FTE Personal Leave of Absence	8/21/17-6/15/18
	Langley, Heather	0.5 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Request for 0.5 FTE Personal Leave of Absence	8/21/17-6/15/18
	MacKay, Dee	0.5 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Request for 0.5 FTE Personal Leave of Absence	8/21/17-6/15/18
	Stewart, Jennifer	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Request for 1.0 FTE Personal Leave of Absence	8/21/17-6/15/18
	Waters, Jennifer	0.5 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Request for 0.5 FTE Personal Leave of Absence	8/21/17-6/15/18
IV.	Stipend	Position/Location	Effective Date
	Dillaway, Mateo	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Jazz Club - \$3,000	8/15/16- 6/9/17
	Dominguez, Freddy	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Video Game Club - \$1,500	8/15/16- 6/9/17
	Fielding, Fred	Substitute Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Enrichment Class - \$500.00	9/20/16-12/6/16
	Jindrich, Michelle	1.0 FTE Teacher, San Pedro Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400	1/9/17-6/9/17
	Lara, Martin (Eli)	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Mathletes Club - \$350	8/15/16- 6/9/17
	Luong, Tina	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Mathletes Club - \$550	8/15/16- 6/9/17
	Robards, Tes	Substitute Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Coordinating Enrichment Program - \$500	9/2016-12/2016

Samayoa, Heidi	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Middle School Leadership Club - \$1,500	8/15/16- 6/9/17
Stickel, Tristan	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Middle School Leadership Club - \$1,500	8/15/16- 6/9/17
Vandro, Kristin	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Enrichment Class - \$500	9/19/16-12/5/16
Wilson, Deidre Glynn	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Enrichment Class - \$500	9/20/16-12/6/16

EXHIBIT B

SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

April 17, 2017 CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

l.	Change of Contract	Position/Location	Salary Placement	Effective Date
	Loeffler, Mike	0.75 FTE IA II, Coleman Previously 0.75 FTE IA III, TLHS	Y Rate	4/17/17-6/8/17
II.	Employment	Position/Location	Salary Placement	Effective Date
	Caballero, Oscar	1.0 FTE Custodian I, San Pedro	Range 32 Step C + 6.5% Shift Differentia	3/27/17 I
	Loeffler, Mike	0.75 FTE IA II, Coleman		4/17/17-6/8/17
III.	Resignation	Position/Location	Salary Placement	Effective Date
	Huaman, Betty	0.5938 FTE IA II/Campus Supervisor, Laurel Dell Employed 11/7/16		4/7/17